
 
Enquiries specific to 
Entertainment Licensing: 
 
Matthew Nelson 
Tel No: 0113 37 85337 
 

 
 

 
Agenda compiled by: 
Governance and Scrutiny 
Support 
Civic Hall 
LEEDS LS1 1UR 
Tel No: 0113 37 88657 
 

  Produced on Recycled Paper 

A 

 

 

 

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
 

 
MEETING TO BE HELD IN CIVIC HALL, LEEDS ON 

 
TUESDAY, 14TH FEBRUARY, 2023 AT 10.00 AM 

 
 

 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
Councillors 

 
L Farley - Burmantofts and Richmond 

Hill; 

A Forsaith - Farnley and Wortley; 

A Garthwaite - Headingley and Hyde Park; 

 
 
 
 
 
Please do not attend the meeting in person if you have symptoms of Covid 19 and please 
follow current public health advice to avoid passing the virus onto other people. 
 

Public Document Pack



 

B 
 

CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT ITEMS 
 

The reason for confidentiality or exemption is stated on the agenda and on each of the reports in 
terms of Access to Information Procedure Rules 9.2 or 10.4(1) to (7). The number or numbers 
stated in the agenda and reports correspond to the reasons for exemption / confidentiality below: 
 
9.0  Confidential information – requirement to exclude public access 
9.1 The public must be excluded from meetings whenever it is likely in view of the nature of 

the business to be transacted or the nature of the proceedings that confidential 
information would be disclosed. Likewise, public access to reports, background papers, 
and minutes will also be excluded. 

 

9.2 Confidential information means 
(a)  information given to the Council by a Government Department on terms which 

forbid its public disclosure or  
(b)  information the disclosure of which to the public is prohibited by or under another 

Act or by Court Order. Generally personal information which identifies an 
individual, must not be disclosed under the data protection and human rights 
rules.  

 

10.0 Exempt information – discretion to exclude public access 
10. 1 The public may be excluded from meetings whenever it is likely in
[...]
authority proposes – 
(a)  to give under any enactment a notice under or by virtue of which 

requirements are imposed on a person; or 
(b)  to make an order or direction under any enactment 

7 Information relating to any action taken or to be taken in connection with the 
prevention, investigation or prosecution of crime 



 

C 

A G E N D A 
 
 

Item 
No 

Ward/Equal 
Opportunities 

Item Not 
Open 

 Page 
No 

    
 

 

   PRELIMINARY PROCEDURES 
 

 

1   
 

  ELECTION OF THE CHAIR 
 
To seek nominations for the election for the 
position of Chair. 
 

 

2   
 

  APPEALS AGAINST REFUSAL OF INSPECTION 
OF DOCUMENTS 
 
To consider any appeals in accordance with 
Procedure Rule 15.2 of the Access to Information 
Procedure Rules (in the event of an Appeal the 
press and public will be excluded) 
 
(*In accordance with Procedure Rule 15.2, written 
notice of an appeal must be received by the Head 
of Governance and Scrutiny Support at least 24 
hours before the meeting) 
 

 



 

D 

Item 
No 

Ward/Equal 
Opportunities 

Item Not 
Open 

 Page 
No 

3   
 

  EXEMPT INFORMATION - POSSIBLE 
EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC 
 
 
1) To highlight reports or appendices which: 
  
a) officers have identified as containing exempt 

information, and where officers consider that 
the public interest in maintaining the 
exemption outweighs the public interest in 
disclosing the information, for the reasons 
outlined in the report. 

 
b) To consider whether or not to accept the 

officers recommendation in respect of the 
above information. 

 
c) If so, to formally pass the following 

resolution:- 
 
 RESOLVED – That the press and public be 

excluded from the meeting during 
consideration of those parts of the agenda 
designated as containing exempt 
information on the grounds that it is likely, in 
view of the nature of the business to be 
transacted or the nature of the proceedings, 
that if members of the press and public were 
present there would be disclosure to them of 
exempt information 

 
2) To note that under the Licensing Procedure 

rules, the press and the public will be 
excluded from that part of the hearing where 
Members will deliberate on each application 
as it is in the public interest to allow the 
Members to have a full and frank debate on 
the matter before them. 

 

 

4   
 

  LATE ITEMS 
 
To identify any applications as late items of 
business which have been admitted to the agenda 
for consideration 
 
 (the special circumstances shall be identified in 
the minutes) 
 

 



 

E 

Item 
No 

Ward/Equal 
Opportunities 

Item Not 
Open 

 Page 
No 

5   
 

  DECLARATION OF INTERESTS 
 
To disclose or draw attention to any interests in 
accordance with Leeds City Council’s ‘Councillor 
Code of Conduct’. 
 

 

   HEARINGS 
 

 

6   
 

Little London 
and 
Woodhouse 

 CERTIFICATION OF FILMS – LEEDS INDIS FILM 
FESTIVAL FILM SHORTS 
 
The report of the Chief Officer Elections and 
Regulatory advises Members of an application for 
the certification of ten short films to be shown at 
Leeds City Museum, Leeds Art Gallery and Leeds 
Big Screen, Millennium Sq. The films will be shown 
as part of Leeds INDIs Film Festival between the 
22nd and 26th February 2023. 
 

7 - 10 

7   
 

Ardsley and 
Robin Hood 

 APPLICATION TO VARY A PREMISES LICENCE 
HELD BY LORD PIZZA, 215A BRADFORD 
ROAD, TINGLEY, LEEDS, WF3 2DN 
 
The report of the Chief Officer Elections and 
Regulatory requests Members consideration on an 
application to vary a premises licence made by Mr 
Feridon Ghaleh-Tak, for Lord Pizza, 215A Bradford 
Road, Tingley, Leeds, WF3 2DN. 
 

11 - 
50 



 

F 

Item 
No 

Ward/Equal 
Opportunities 

Item Not 
Open 

 Page 
No 

   Third Party Recording  
 
Recording of this meeting is allowed to enable those not 
present to see or hear the proceedings either as they take 
place (or later) and to enable the reporting of those 
proceedings.  A copy of the recording protocol is available 
from the contacts named on the front of this agenda. 
 
Use of Recordings by Third Parties – code of practice 
 

a) Any published recording should be accompanied by 
a statement of when and where the recording was 
made, the context of the discussion that took place, 
and a clear identification of the main speakers and 
their role or title. 
 

b) Those making recordings must not edit the recording 
in a way that could lead to misinterpretation or 
misrepresentation of the proceedings or comments 
made by attendees.  In particular there should be no 
internal editing of published extracts; recordings may 
start at any point and end at any point but the 
material between those points must be complete. 

 
 

 

   ‘We strive to ensure our public committee meetings 
are inclusive and accessible for all. If you are 
intending to observe a public meeting in-person, 
please advise us in advance of any specific access 
requirements that we need to take into account by 
email (FacilitiesManagement@leeds.gov.uk). 
Please state the name, date and start time of the 
committee meeting you will be observing and 
include your full name and contact details’. 
 

 

 

mailto:FacilitiesManagement@leeds.gov.uk


1  

 

Report of Chief Officer, Elections and Regulatory 

Report to Licensing Sub Committee 

Date: Tuesday, 14th February 2023 

Subject: Certification of Films – Leeds INDIs Film Festival Film Shorts 
 

Are specific electoral Wards affected? 
 
If relevant, name(s) of Ward(s): Little London & Woodhouse 

   Yes No 

Are there implications for equality and diversity and cohesion and 
integration? 

Yes    No 

Is the decision eligible for Call-In? Yes    No 

Does the report contain confidential or exempt information? 

If relevant, Access to Information Procedure Rule number: 

Appendix number: 

Yes    No 

 
Executive Summary 

 
 To advise Members of an application for the certification of ten short films to be shown at 
 Leeds City Museum, Leeds Art Gallery and Leeds Big Screen, Millennium Sq. The films 
 will be shown as part of Leeds INDIs Film Festival between the 22nd and 26th February 
 2023. 
 
1.0 Purpose of this Report 

 
1.1 This report informs Members with the background, history and issues of an 

application made under the Licensing Act 2003 (“the Act”) for the certification of 
films that do not currently have a BBFC (British Board of Film Classification) 
certification. Finally, this report informs Members of the options available to them 
when considering an application for the certification of films. 

 
2.0 Background Information 

 
2.1 The Licensing Act 2003 applies to premises which provide film exhibitions. At 

present there are a total of 8 cinemas licensed in the Leeds district. 
 
2.2 The majority of films shown in cinemas will carry a certificate from the BBFC, the 

categories of which are as follows: 
 

Category U Universal. Suitable for all. 
 

A U film should be suitable for audiences aged four years and over, although it is 
impossible to predict what might upset any particular child. U films should be set 
within a positive framework and should offer reassuring counterbalances to any 
violence, threat or horror. 

Report author: Mr Matthew Nelson 

Telephone No: 0113 378 5029 

Page 7

Agenda Item 6



2  

Category PG Parental Guidance. General viewing, but some 
scenes may be unsuitable for young children. 

 
A PG film should not unsettle a child aged around eight or older. Unaccompanied 
children of any age may watch, but parents are advised to consider whether the 
content may upset younger or more sensitive children. 

 
Category 12A/12 Suitable for 12 years and over. 

 
Films classified 12A and video works classified 12 contain material that is not 
generally suitable for children aged under 12. 

 
No one younger than 12 may see a 12A film in a cinema unless accompanied by 
an adult. Adults planning to take a child under 12 to view a 12A film should 
consider whether the film is suitable for that child. To help them decide, the BBFC 
recommend that thy check the ratings info for that film in advance. 

 
No one younger than 12 may rent or buy a 12 rated video work. 

Category 15 Suitable only for 15 years and over. 

No one younger than 15 may see a 15 film in a cinema. 

No one younger than 15 may rent of buy a 15 rated video work. 
 

Category 18 Suitable only for adults. 
 

No one younger than 18 may see an 18 film in a cinema. 
 

No one younger than 18 may rent of buy an 18 rated video work. 
 

Category R18 To be shown only in specially licensed cinemas, or 
supplied only in licensed sex shops and to adults 
only. 

 
The R18 category is a special and legally restricted classification primarily for 
explicit works of consenting sex or strong fetish material involving adults. Films 
may only be shown to adults in specially licensed cinemas, and video works may 
be supplied to adults only in licensed sex shops. R18 video works may not be 
supplied by mail order. 

 
2.3 In addition to licensing premises for film exhibitions, the licensing authority has a 

duty under Section 20 of the Licensing Act 2003 to categorise a film which is 
absent of a certificate from a film classification body such as the BBFC. The 
licensing authority may also reject or modify a film which has received certification 
from the BBFC. 

 
2.4  A copy of the current BBFC Classification Guidelines are available here.

Page 8



3  

3.0 Main Issues 
 
3.1 An application has been received from Leeds Film to have a total of 10 short films 

certified as they are not currently certified by the BBFC. The screenings are 
planned to take place at Leeds City Museum, Leeds Art Gallery and Leeds Big 
Screen, Millennium Sq., between 22nd and 26th February 2023. 

 
3.2 The details of each film requesting certification are as follows: 
 
3.2.1 Title: Getting to the Moon 
 Synopsis: A whimsical animation that follows a young astronaut in 1969 as 

he tries to get to the moon by various means before meeting 
another astronaut with the same goal. 

 Recommend Rating: U 
   
3.2.2 Title: Boing Boing the Bouncing Sheep 
 Synopsis: Barbra, a sad, grey sheep is miserable because she cannot 

bounce like her best friend Boing Boing, whom is a yellow 
sheep. Therefore, Boing Boing thinks of a way to make Barbra 
be able to bounce, so he gets her a trampoline. 

 Recommend Rating: U 
   
3.2.3 Title: Busy 
 Synopsis: In the middle of a crowded city, a child notices a homeless 

person. 
 Recommend Rating: U 
   
3.2.4 Title: Podenco 
 Synopsis: Following the story of my rescue dog, Fred, 'Podenco' guides 

you through his life from stray puppy to beloved family dog. 
Voiced in Spanish and told from Fred's point of view, it brings 
attention to the mistreatment of the podencos in Spain from a 
personal and immersive angle. 

 Recommend Rating: U 
   
3.2.5 Title: Chopping Wood Chips 
 Synopsis: What’s an IKEA table breaking point at the weight of a 

crumbling friendship? A cubist short about two friends, a lost 
table and its replacement. 

 Recommend Rating: PG 
   
3.2.6 Title: Music for the End of the World 
 Synopsis: Would the apocalypse really be all that bad? Teenage Freddie 

certainly doesn't think so, as he boogies his troubles away on a 
gorgeous sunny hill. But he can only outrun his troubles for so 
long. 

 Recommend Rating: PG 
   
3.2.7 Title: Vines 
 Synopsis: A short animated film. 
 Recommend Rating: U 
   

  

Page 9



4  

3.2.8 Title: Bits and Bobs 
 Synopsis: Through collecting materials, I explored the form of the objects 

as they are, and how they can be manipulated through stop 
motion. 

 Recommend Rating: U 
   
3.2.9 Title: The Last Straw 
 Synopsis: Cyril the Scarecrow is terrified of birds. How will he manage to 

scare away Bertie the crow who just won't leave him alone? 
 Recommend Rating: U 
   
3.2.10 Title: French Windows 
 Synopsis: Stop-motion and printed music video for an orchestral-pop song. 
 Recommend Rating: U 
   
3.3 To assist members with their deliberation officers of the Licensing Authority have 

viewed each film and can confirm that they have no concerns with applicant’s 
recommended ratings when considered in accordance with BBFC guidelines. 

 
3.4 Details of each film including advance screeners have been provided to the 

Licensing Sub Committee Members in advance of the hearing. 
 
3.5 A representative of Leeds Film is expected to attend the hearing to provide 

additional details. 
 
4.0 Implications for Council Policy and Governance 

 
4.1 There are no implications for Council policy and governance in respect of 

determining this application. 
 
5.0 Legal and Resource Implications 

 
5.1 There is no right of appeal to the Magistrates’ Court against the decision of the 

Licensing Sub Committee. 
 
6.0 Recommendations 

 
6.1 Members are requested to consider this request for the certification of the films as 

attached hereto. 
 
6.2 Members may take the decision to view any of the films prior to the issue of a 

Certificate. 
 
7.0 Options Available to Members 

 
7.1 The Licensing Authority has the authority to categories a film which is absent of a 

Certificate from the BBFC. 

Page 10



 1 

 

 

Report of the Chief Officer Elections and Regulatory 

Report to Licensing Sub Committee 

Date:  14th February 2023 

Subject:   Application to vary a premises licence held by Lord Pizza, 215A Bradford
 Road, Tingley, Leeds, WF3 2DN 

Are specific electoral Wards affected?    Yes   No 

If relevant, name(s) of Ward(s): Ardsley & Robin Hood 

Are there implications for equality and diversity and cohesion 
and integration? 

  Yes   No 

Is the decision eligible for Call-In?   Yes   No 

Does the report contain confidential or exempt information?   Yes   No 

If relevant, Access to Information Procedure Rule number: 

Appendix number: 

Summary of main issues  

This is an application to vary a premises licence made by Mr Feridon Ghaleh-Tak, for Lord 
Pizza, 215A Bradford Road, Tingley, Leeds, WF3 2DN.  

The applicant has applied for the following: 

 To extend late night refreshment until 03:30.  

 To add on sales to the licence.  

 To extend the sale of alcohol hours to 24 hours, 7 days a week, with on sales only 
taking place until 03:30. 

Responsible authorities and Ward Members have been notified of this application. 

The application has attracted representations from other persons, West Yorkshire Police, 
and Environmental Health. The representation from West Yorkshire Police has been 
withdrawn as agreements have been reached between them and the applicant. All other 
representations remain a matter outstanding for member’s consideration.  

Report author: Miss Charlotte Deighton 
 
Tel:  0113 378 5029 

Page 11

Agenda Item 7



 2 

1 Purpose of this report 

1.1 To advise Members of an application made under section 34 of the Licensing Act 
2003 ("the Act") to vary a premises licence in respect of the above mentioned 
premises. 

1.2 Members are required to consider this application due to the receipt of 
representations. 

2 History of premises 

2.1 The licensing authority received a new application for a premises licence in 
August 2005. The application was granted as applied for subject to additional 
conditions imposed. 

2.2 A copy of the existing licence is attached at Appendix A. 

3 The application 

3.1 The applicant is Mr Feridon Ghaleh-Tak. 

3.2 Briefly, the application is to: 

 To extend late night refreshment until 03:30 hours. 

 To add on sales to the licence.  

 To extend the sale of alcohol hours to 24 hours, with on sales only taking 
place until 03:30. 

3.3 A copy of the application to vary the premises licence can be found at Appendix 
B. 

3.4 The applicant proposes to promote the licensing objectives by taking the 
additional steps identified at section M of the application form. 

4 Location 

4.1 A map which identifies the location of the premises is attached at Appendix C. 

5 Representations 

5.1 Under the Act representations can be received from anyone but must be relevant 
and, in the case of members of the public, must not be frivolous or vexatious. 

 Representations from Responsible Authorities 
 
5.2 Representations have been received from West Yorkshire Police in their capacity 

as a responsible authority. Any representation may be negotiated prior to the 
hearing and in this instance the operating schedule has been amended to include 
the measures agreed with the police.  A copy of the agreement may be found at 
Appendix D. 

Page 12



 3 

5.3 A representation has also been received from Environmental Health in their 
capacity as a responsible authority which suggests a number of measures, 
including restrictions on the times of operation.  No agreement has been reached 
in this instance and a copy of the representation can be found at Appendix E. 

 Other representations 

5.4 The application has attracted representations from members of the public 
(described as ‘other persons’ in the legislation). 

5.5 Entertainment Licensing is in receipt of three individual letters of objection, all of 
which are opposed to this application on the grounds of public nuisance. 

5.6 In order to protect personal data, redacted copies of the representations are 
attached at Appendix F, and original copies will be provided to the Licensing Sub 
Committee Members in advance of the hearing. 

6 Licensing hours  

6.1 Members are directed to paragraphs 6.8 to 6.15 for the Statement of Licensing 
Policy which states the criteria that will be applied to any decision for new 
applications or variations which include extending hours. 

6.2 In brief the Policy states at 6.14 that restrictions may be made to the proposed 
hours of use where, after receiving relevant representations, the council considers 
it appropriate for the promotion of the licensing objectives to do so. The council 
will take into account the existing pattern of licensed
[...]
eptember 16, 2020 

Licensable activities authorised by the licence: 

Sale by retail of alcohol 
Monday to Saturday 16:00 - 23:00 
Sunday 18:00 - 22:00

Provision of late night refreshment 
Every Day 23:00 - 00:00 

Opening hours of the premises: 

Monday to Saturday 12:00 - 00:00 
Sunday 16:00 - 00:00

Premises licence holder(s): 

Mr Feridon Ghaleh-Tak, 53 Kirkfield Lane, Thorner, Leeds, LS14 3EP 

Designated premises supervisor: 

Mr Feridon Ghaleh-Tak 

Access to the premises by children 

Access to the premises by children is unrestricted

Appendix A

Page 15



Details of licence numbered : PREM/01800/001 Page 2 of 4 

Annex 1 – Mandatory Conditions 

 1. Only individuals licensed by the Security Industry Authority may be used at the premises to 
guard against:- 

 a. unauthorised access or occupation (e.g. through door supervision), or  
 b. outbreaks of disorder, or 
 c. damage 

 2. No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence 

 a. At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of the premises 
 licence, or 

 b. At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or 
 his personal licence is suspended. 

 3. Every supply of alcohol under the premises licence must be made or authorised by a person 
who holds a personal licence. 

 4. The premises licence holder or club premises certificate holder must ensure that an age 
verification policy is adopted in respect of the premises in relation to the sale or supply of 
alcohol. 

 The designated premises supervisor in relation to the premises licence must ensure that the 
supply of alcohol at the premises is carried on in accordance with the age verification policy. 

 The policy must require individuals who appear to the responsible person to be under 18 years 
of age (or such older age as may be specified in the policy) to produce on request, before being 
served alcohol, identification bearing their photograph, date or birth and either - 

 a. a h
[...]
read guidance note 2)  
  
We want to Extend refreshment opening hours from 00.00 to 03.30 
We want to add ‘On sales to the license. 
We want to Extend sales of alcohol to 24 hours a day. 
We want to sale alcohol On the premises up to 03.30, but sell ‘off the premises on the 24 hours basis 
 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  Postcode    

                

Page 20



3  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
If your proposed variation would mean that 5,000 or more people are expected to attend 
the premises at any one time, please state the number expected to attend  

Part 4 - Operating Schedule  
  
Please complete those parts of the Operating Schedule below which would be subject to change if the 
application to vary is successful.  
  

Please tick all that apply  
  
Provision of regulated entertainment  
  

a) play (if ticking yes, fill in box A)    

b) films (if ticking yes, fill in box B)    

c) indoor sporting events  (if ticking yes, fill in box C)    

d) boxing or wrestling entertainment (if ticking yes, fill in box D)    

e) live music (if ticking yes, fill in box E)    

f) recorded music (if ticking yes, fill in box F)    

g) performances of dance (if ticking yes, fill in box G)    

h) anything of a similar description to that falling within (e), (f) or (g)    
  (if ticking yes, fill in box H)    

  

Provision of late night refreshment (if ticking yes, fill in box I)    
  

Sale by retail of alcohol (if ticking yes, fill in box J)  /  
  
In all cases complete boxes K, L and M  
  

A 

Plays  
Standard days and timings  
(please read guidance note 8)  

Will the performance of a play take place indoors or 
outdoors or both – please tick  (please read guidance 
note 4)  

Indoors    

Outdoors    

Day  Start  Finish  Both    

Mon      Please give further details here (please read guidance note 5)  
  

    

  

Page 21



4  

Tue      

    

Wed      State any seasonal variations for pe
[...]
age 43



Page 44



Page 45



Page 46



Page 47



This page is intentionally left blank



Issued premises licences and club 
certificates within an area 

PREM/01199/013 - Nisa Local, Bradford Road, Tingley, Leeds, WF3 2DJ 
Sale by retail of alcohol 

Every Day 05:00 - 00:00 

PREM/03446/010 - Tesco, Westerton Road, Tingley, Wakefield, WF3 1PZ 
Sale by retail of alcohol 

Every Day 06:00 - 23:00 

PREM/04290/002 - Tingley Convenience Store, 16 - 20 Fairleigh Road, West Ardsley, 
Wakefield, WF3 1PW 
Sale by retail of alcohol 

Every Day 07:00 - 22:00 

PREM/01966/002 - Pizza Island, 26 Fairleigh Road, West Ardsley, Wakefield, WF3 1PW 
Provision of late night refreshment 

Every Day 23:00 - 01:00 

PREM/00369/004 - Bedford Arms, Main Street, East Ardsley, Leeds, WF3 2AT 
Sale by retail of alcohol 

Friday & Saturday 11:00 - 00:00 
Sunday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:30

Provision of late night refreshment 
Friday & Saturday 23:00 - 00:00 
Sunday to Thursday 23:00 - 23:30

Exhibition of a film 
Friday & Saturday 11:00 - 00:00 
Sunday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:30

Indoor sporting events 
Friday & Saturday 11:00 - 00:00 
Sunday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:30

Performance of live music 
Friday & Saturday 11:00 - 00:00 
Sunday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:30

Performance of recorded music 
Friday & Saturday 11:00 - 00:00 
Sunday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:30

Entertainment similar to live music, recorded music or dance 
Friday & Saturday 11:00 - 00:00 
Sunday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:30

PREM/01638/003 - East Ardsley Express, 59 - 63 Main Street, East Ardsley, Leeds, WF3 
2AP 
Sale by retail of alcohol 

Every Day 06:00 - 23:00 

Appendix G

Page 49



PREM/01598/001 - St. Michaels Sunday School, St Michaels Church, Church Lane, East 
Ardsley, Leeds, WF3 2LJ 
Performance of a play 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 23:00 
Performance of live music 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 23:00 
Performance of recorded music 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 23:00 
Performance of dance 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 23:00 
Entertainment similar to live music, recorded music or dance 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 23:00 

PREM/01370/001 - East Ardsley Community Association, East Ardsley Community 
Centre, Main Street, East Ardsley, Leeds, WF3 2AT 
Performance of live music 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 00:00 
Performance of recorded music 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 00:00 
Performance of dance 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 00:00 
Entertainment similar to live music, recorded music or dance 
 Monday to Saturday 08:00 - 00:00 

CPREM/00184 - East & West Ardsley Social Club Limited, Common Lane, East Ardsley, 
Wakefield, WF3 2EP 
Supply of alcohol 
 Monday to Saturday 12:00 - 23:00 
 Sunday 12:00 - 22:30 
Performance of live music 
 Monday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:00 
 Friday & Saturday 12:00 - 23:30 
 Sunday to Thursday 12:00 - 23:00 
Performance of recorded music 
 Monday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:00 
 Friday & Saturday 12:00 - 23:30 
 Sunday to Thursday 12:00 - 23:00 
Performance of dance 
 Monday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:00 
 Friday & Saturday 12:00 - 23:00 
 Sunday to Thursday 12:00 - 23:00 
Entertainment similar to live music, recorded music or dance 
 Monday to Thursday 11:00 - 23:00 
 Friday & Saturday 11:00 - 23:30 
 Sunday to Thursday 12:00 - 23:00 

Page 50


	Agenda
	6 Certification of Films – Leeds INDIs Film Festival Film Shorts
	7 Application to vary a premises licence held by Lord Pizza, 215A Bradford Road, Tingley, Leeds, WF3 2DN
	Appendix A - Licence Details
	Appendix B - Application
	Appendix C - Map
	Appendix D - WYP agreement
	Appendix E - Environmental Health Rep
	Appendix F - Public Reps
	LP 4.pdf
	LP 3.pdf
	LP 2.pdf

	Appendix G - List of surrounding premises






Minutes of the meeting


Final Minutes 

Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

Tuesday, 14th February, 2023 
 

PRESENT: 
 

Councillor A Garthwaite in the Chair 

 Councillors L Farley and A Forsaith 
 
 
 
 
1 Election of the Chair  
RESOLVED: Councillor Garthwaite was elected Chair for the meeting. 
 
 
2 Appeals Against Refusal of Inspection of Documents  
There were no appeals against the refusal of inspection of documents. 
 
 
3 Exempt Information - Possible Exclusion of the Press and Public  
There was no exempt information. 
 
 
4 Late Items  
There were no late items. 
 
 
5 Declaration of Interests  
There were no declarations of interests. 
 
 
6 Certification of Films – Leeds INDIs Film Festival Film Shorts  
The report of the Chief Officer Elections and Regulatory advised the Licensing Sub 
Committee of an application for the certification of ten films as a part of Leeds INDIs 
Film Festival to be held between 22nd and 26th February 2023 at Leeds City 
Museum, Leeds Art Gallery and Leeds Big Screen, Millennium Square. 
 
Present at the hearing was the applicant, Eleanor Hodson, Film Festival Assistant in 
the Leeds City Council City Development Directorate. 
 
The applicant had provided advance screeners and recommended classifications for 
each film. To assist Members with their deliberation, officers of the Licensing 
Authority had viewed the available films. The BBFC film classification guidance was 
made available to the members.  
 
The applicant provided further context for the screenings. The films were intended to 
be shown on loop with no audio between films during the film festival. 
 
RESOLVED: That the films to be screened as part of Leeds INDI’s Film Festival be 
awarded the following certifications:  



Final Minutes 

 

 Getting To The Moon – U 

 Boing Boing the Bouncing Sheep – U 

 Busy – U 

 Podenco – U  

 Chopping Wood Chips – PG 

 Music for the End of the World – PG 

 Vines – U 

 Bits and Bobs – U 

 The Last Straw – U 

 French Windows – U  
 
 

7 Application to vary a premises licence held by Lord Pizza, 215A 
Bradford Road, Tingley, Leeds, WF3 2DN  
The Committee received the report of the Chief Officer Elections and Regulatory 
regarding the application to vary the premises licence held by Lord Pizza, 215A 
Bradford Road, Tingley, Leeds, WF3 2DN.  
 
In attendance were; 
David Spereall, journalist 
Fatima Ahmed, journalist  
 
The Committee noted that there were three representations made in writing. The 
applicant did not attend the hearing and the Committee resolved to continue the 
hearing as scheduled. 
 
The Legal Officer outlined the procedure.  
 
The Licensing Officer presented the application, highlighting the following points: 
 

 The application was originally; 
o To extend late night refreshment until 03:30am.  
o To add on sales to the licence.  
o To extend the sale of alcohol hours to 24 hours, with on sales only 

taking place until 03:30am. 
 

 West Yorkshire Police withdrew their objection prior to the hearing, following 
agreement with the Applicant that licence conditions will be added requiring; 

o CCTV to be installed 
o Supervisor’s register to include the Designated Premises Supervisor’s 

details and be maintained 
o Incident Register to be utilised 
o No customers to leave the premises with an opened bottle of alcohol 
o The age verification shall be Challenge 25 

 

 Environmental Health withdrew their objection prior to the hearing, following 
agreement with the Applicant that the application be varied as follows; 



Final Minutes 

o Sale by retail of alcohol (on and off premises) 09.00am – 00.00am 
everyday 

o Provision of late night refreshment between 23.00pm and 00.00am 
everyday, as currently stipulated in the premises license)  

The following conditions were also agreed for inclusion in the licence; 
o Bottles to not be placed in an external receptacle between 11pm and 

7am to minimise noise disturbances for local residents 
o Noise from plant or machinery should not be heard from the nearest 

noise sensitive premises during the operation of plant or machinery. 
Plant and machinery should be regularly serviced and maintained to 
meet this level 

 

 The Applicant had provided the following additional details which were noted 
by the committee; 

o The premises has operated for 24 years 
o The applicant had previously managed a licensed restaurant for four 

years 
o The applicant had taken all necessary training  
o Details of the applicant’s involvement in community and charity 

endeavours  
 
The Licensing Sub Committee considered all the information provided to them by the 
responsible authorities, residents and applicant, and regarded the 2003 Licensing 
Act.  
 
RESOLVED: That the application to vary the premises licences held by Lord Pizza, 
215A Bradford Road, Tingley, Leeds, WF3 2DN be granted subject to the conditions 
agreed with West Yorkshire Police and Environmental Health, and variation of the 
licensed hours, as agreed, to:  
 

 Sale by retail of alcohol (on and off premises) 09.00am – 00.00am everyday 

 Provision of late night refreshment between 23.00pm and 00.00am everyday, 
as currently stipulated in the premises license)  

 
The meeting concluded at 10.55am. 


